
Department Name Position Email 800-541-4591, ext. Direct Line Mobile
Jeanette Workman Administrator jeanette.workman@sedgwick.com 19110 916-244-1110 916-995-9772
Joan Phillips Analyst joan.phillips@sedgwick.com 19112 916-244-1172
Vacant 
Ramon Hernandez Angulo Intern ramon.hernandezangulo@sedgwick.com 19195
Shelley Nguyen Administrative Services Coordinator shelley.nguyen@sedgwick.com 19180 916-244-1173
Matt Braley Contractual Risk Transfer Manager matthew.braley@sedgwick.com 19143 916-244-1137 901-314-4433

Finance Jim Elledge Interim Finance Manager jim.elledge@sedgwick.com 19124 916-244-1124
Melissa McDonald Litigation Manager melissa.mcdonald@sedgwick.com 916-606-6778
Jon Lackey Property/Liability Claims Manager jon.lackey@sedgwick.com 916-244-1184 310-487-4361
Tom Kline Risk Control Manager tom.kline@sedgwick.com 19121 916-244-1121 916-501-6321
Claudio Aravena Training Coordinator claudio.aravena@sedgwick.com 19041 916-290-4626
Tammy Vitali Workers' Compensation Program Manager tammy.vitali@sedgwick.com 19114 916-244-1114
Sarah Centeno Structured Return to Work Coordinator sarah.centeno@sedgwick.com 19142 916-244-1142 916-599-9479

Contact:

Jeanette Workman Questions related to the CSJVRMA including governing documents, contracts w/vendors,  agendas, minutes, and questions concerning CSJVRMA programs/services, Lexipol/Cordico

Joan Phillips Board member changes, FPPCs, agendas, minutes, meeting attendance/nonvoting delegates; course of construction updates; website updates

Ramon Hernandez Angulo Data collection (BTA, and census)

Shelley Nguyen Certificates of coverage; lead person on property appraisal project; auto and property additions/deletions; payroll collection

Matt Braley Transfer of risk questions and contract review

Jim Elledge/Jeanette Workman Questions regarding CSJVRMA finances including budget, invoices, retrospective adjustments, member pool investments

Melissa McDonald Questions regarding liability matters - AIMS should be contacted regarding specific claims or if filing a claim

Jon Lackey Auto and property claims

Tom Kline Requests for safety and risk control services, safety and risk control questions, and non-registration questions about regional workshops/forums

Claudio Aravena Questions regarding registration for regional workshops/forums, safety videos, Sedgwick risk control website

Tammy Vitali Questions regarding workers' compensation - AIMS should be contacted regarding specific claims or if filing a claim
Sarah Centeno Questions regarding structured return to work services
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Administration

Risk Control

Below is a general list of services and the person to contact for each.  This is not all inclusive, and members are welcome to contact any staff member who can direct them to the right person if they are unable to assist.

For the following services:

Workers' Compensation

Contact Information

Litigation
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